## L07000125656

I

(Dequesters Name)	
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
(Document Nomber)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	i
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
663-524	



09/20/22--01011--013 \*\*78.75

RECEIVED 1822 SEP 20 PH 12:46 1822 CT 12 TH 3:57 PALLAHASSEE, FLORM

(10/13/2022



2022 OCT 12 AM 8:46

Writer's Direct Line: (850) 425-5457

Attorneys and Counselors at Law 123 South Calhoun Street P.O. Box 391 32302 Tallahassee, FL 32301

P: (850) 224-9115 F: (850) 222-7560

ausiey.com

Secretary of State The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

VIA HAND DELIVERY

## Re: Coton Colors Store Tallahassee Inc Document Number P99000052289 Coton Colors Retail LLC Document Number L07000125656

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed for filing are two executed copies of the Articles of Merger by which **Coton Colors Store Tallahassee Inc**, a Florida corporation, will merge into **Coton Colors Retail LLC**, a Florida limited liability company, whose Articles of Organization were filed December 19, 2007. Our check was previously submitted under cover letter dated September 20, 2022, as evidenced by your reply letter dated September 21, 2022, which is also enclosed. I apologize for the lack of clarity and the confusion resulting from an improper document number on my previous cover letter, but with the corporation's merging into the LLC, the form in INHS64 (3/20) seemed more appropriate than the form you kindly provided for merger of two limited liability companies.

Please do not hesitate to call me (840-425-5457) if you have any more questions or concerns. Thank you in advance for your usual assistance in this filing.

Sincerely,

. Donna Marie Hallerd

Donna Marie Walters, FRP Florida Registered Paralegal

/dmw Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 21, 2022

DONNA MARIE WALTER, FRP POST OFFICE BOX 391 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: COTON COLORS RETAIL LLC Ref. Number: L07000125656

We have received your document for COTON COLORS RETAIL LLC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The application/form submitted does not meet the requirements of this office; please complete the attached application/form.

Your cover letter reflects the incorrect document for COTON COLORS STORE TALLAHASSEE INC; please correct.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 722A00021086

www.sunbiz.org

2022 CC 12 PT 3: 57

## ARTICLES OF MERGER for FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION into OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY

Pursuant to Section 607.1105, Florida Statutes, **Coton Colors Store Tallahassee Inc.**, a Florida corporation (the *Corporation*), and **Coton Colors Retail LLC**, a Florida limited liability company (the *LLC*), adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purposes of merging the Corporation into the LLC, the latter of which is to survive the merger.

1. The exact name, entity type, and jurisdiction of the **surviving** entity are:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Entity Type	Document #
Coton Colors Retail LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company	L07000125656

2. The exact name, entity type, and jurisdiction of each merging eligible entity are:

<u>Name</u>	<b>Jurisdiction</b>	Entity Type	Document_#
Coton Colors Store	Florida	Corporation	P99000052289
Tallahassee Inc.			

3. The attached Plan of Merger was approved by each of the entities that is a party to the merger in accordance with Chapters 607 and 605, F.S.

4. The surviving entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.

5. The plan of merger was approved unanimously by the Corporation's shareholders.

6. Participation of the domestic entity, the LLC, was duly authorized in accordance with such entity's organic law.

7. The merger shall become effective October 1, 2022.

Coton Colors Store Tallahassee Inc.

By: Laura B. Johnse Président

Coton Colors Retail LLC By: Laura B. Johnson, its Ma nader

Coton Colors Store Tallahassee Inc Inc./Coton Colors Retail LLC ARTICLES OF MERGER